September 27, 2016

Via Certified Mail Return Receipt Requested and Electronic Mail

Candace L. Curtis 218 Landana Street American Canyon, CA 94503 (925) 759-9020 occurtis@sbcglobal.net

Rik Wayne Munson 218 Landana Street American Canyon, CA 94503 (925) 349-8348 blowintough@att.net

NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT

Norton Rose Fulbright US LLP 1301 McKinney, Suite 5100 Houston, Texas 77010-3095 United States

Direct line +1 713 651 5583 robert.harrell@nortonrosefulbright.com

Tel +1 713 651 5151 Fax +1 713 651 5246 nortonrosefulbright.com

Re: Case No. 4:16-cv-01969, Curtis, et al v. Kunz-Freed, et al.

Dear Ms. Curtis and Mr. Munson:

Pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 11(c)(2), we have enclosed a copy of a Motion for Sanctions by Defendant Jill Willard Young.

As set forth in the Motion for Sanctions, Ms. Young is seeking sanctions, including attorneys' fees, from you for the wrongful filing of the above action. We will file this Motion for Sanctions on Wednesday, October 19, 2016, unless your clients nonsuit their claims against Ms. Young with prejudice before that date.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

Havell

Robert S. Harrell

Norton Rose Fulbright US LLP is a limited liability partnership registered under the laws of Texas.

27561138.1

Norton Rose Fulbright US LLP, Norton Rose Fulbright LLP, Norton Rose Fulbright Australia, Norton Rose Fulbright Canada LLP and Norton Rose Fulbright South Africa Inc are separate legal entities and all of them are members of Norton Rose Fulbright Verein, a Swiss verein. Norton Rose Fulbright Verein helps coordinate the activities of the members but does not itself provide legal services to clients. Details of each entity, with certain regulatory information, are available at nortonrosefulbright.com.